
Stewards Academy 

Parental Contact Information 

The best way to contact staff is via the Class Charts app. If you prefer you can email the relevant member of staff. 
Email addresses are given below. 

 

Stewards Academy, Parnall Road, Harlow, Essex, CM187NQ (01279) 421951 admin@stewardsacademy.org 
 

Chair of Governors [Interim]  Mrs S Oliver c/o d.bartram@passmoresacademy.com 
Headteacher Mrs H Ginger c/o dsouter@stewardsacademy.org 
Clerk to Governors c/o Mrs D Souter  c/o dsouter@stewardsacademy.org   
PA to Headteacher Mrs D Souter dsouter@stewardsacademy.org 
Senior Deputy Headteacher Mr M Scholtes mscholtes@stewardsacademy.org 

Deputy Headteacher Mr S Drew sdrew@stewardsacademy.org 

Assistant Headteachers Mrs S Goddard   sgoddard@stewardsacademy.org  

 Mr A Laing  alaing@stewardsacademy.org 

 Mr R Perrin rperrin@stewardsacademy.org 

Vocational and Transition Leader Mrs J Bartlett jbartlett@stewardsacademy.org  

Pastoral Care KS3  Mr G Hughes ghughes@stewardsacademy.org 

Pastoral Care KS4 Mr G Myatt gmyatt@stewardsacademy.org  

Enrichment Co-ordinator Mrs D da Vighi ddavighi@stewardsacademy.org 
 

Student Pastoral Issues 

Year 7 Pastoral Support  
Pastoral Lead 

Miss A Dangerfield  
Mr M Steele 

adangerfield@stewardsacademy.org 
msteele@stewardsacademy.org  

Year 8 Pastoral Support 
 Pastoral Lead 

Mrs M Ali 
Mrs J Hinds 

mali@stewardsacademy.org 
jhinds@stewardsacademy.org  

Year 9 Pastoral Support 
Pastoral Lead 

Mrs E Coulson 
Ms A Danler-Baumgartner 

ecoulson@stewardsacademy.org  
adanlerbaumgartner@stewardsacademy.org  

Year 10 Pastoral Support 
Pastoral Lead 

Ms J Morley 
Miss J Spowart 

jmorley@stewardsacademy.org 
jspowart@stewardsacademy.org  

Year 11 Pastoral Support 
Pastoral Lead 

Mrs Coates 
Miss E Beckett 

mcoates@stewardsacademy.org 
ebeckett@stewardsacademy.org  

Inclusion Manager Mr A Devine  adevine@stewardsacademy.org 

 

Other areas of academic and extra-curricular parental contact are detailed below 

Pupil Attendance Mrs S Keys-Kidd 
Mrs D Brazier 

skeyskidd@stewardsacademy.org  
dbrazier@stewardsacademy.org 

Career Guidance/Work 
Related Learning 

Mr A Laing 
Mrs C Keys-Kidd 

alaing@stewardsacademy.org  
CKeysKidd@stewardsacademy.org 

Special Educational Needs Mrs A Dykes (PA to SENCO) 
Mr J Greenway (SENCO) 
Ms S. Muzangwa (SENCO) 
Ms Johnson 

adykes@stewardsacademy.org 
jgreenaway@stewardsacademy.org 
smuzangwa@stewardsacademy.org 
djohnson@stewardsacademy.org 

Safeguarding & Child Protection Mrs A Atkinson (Designated Safeguarding Lead) 

Mr G Myatt (Deputy) 
Ms J Hardiman  

aatkinson@stewardsacademy.org 
gmyatt@stewardsacademy.org 
jhardiman@stewardsacademy.org 

Student Support/Lost property Mrs T Golding tgolding@stewardsacademy.org 

Medical issues/concerns Ms L Sams lsams@stewardsacademy.org 

Parent Pay Mrs T Golding tgolding@stewardsacademy.org  

Examinations  Mrs M Newman mnewman@stewardsacademy.org 

Class Charts – administration Mrs T Root  

Pupil Progress Data / PAM Parent Mrs D Patch dpatch@stewardsacademy.org 

Admissions  Miss N Webb admissions@stewardsacademy.org  

 Y6 Transition  Miss N Webb studentsupport@stewardsacademy.org  
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Department Staff Contact Details 

 

Subject Related Matters 

 

Art & Photography  
 

Head of Art & Photography Mrs H McGee hmcgee@stewardsacademy.org 

 Mr M Scholtes mscholtes@stewardsacademy.org 

 Miss J Spowart jspowart@stewardsacademy.org 

Asst Subject Leader E & V Miss C Nicholson cnicholson@stewardsacademy.org 

 

EAL/MFL 
 

Subject Lead for EAL Mrs L Annetts [part time] lannetts@stewardsacademy.org 
MFL – lead for Spanish Miss E Beckett ebeckett@stewardsacademy.org  
MFL – lead for French Ms A Danler-Baumgartner adanlerbaumgartner@stewardsacademy.org 
MFL Mrs M Ghira mghira@stewardsacademy.org 
MFL Ms E Thomas ethomas@stewardsacademy.org  
EAL Mrs K Wichowska kwichoswki@stewardsacademy.org 

 

English 
 

Subject Leader for English Mrs R O’Grady  rogrady@stewardsacademy.org 

Subject Leader for Sociology Miss K Dorling kdorling@stewardsacdemy.org  

 Mrs S Goddard sgoddard@stewardsacademy.org 

 Mr S Springthorpe sspringthorpe@stewardsacademy.org 

 Miss P Tovey ptovey@stewardsacademy.org 

 Miss C Wilcox-Hart cwilcoxhart@stewardsacademy.org 

 

Humanities 
 

Head of Geography Mr P Hickman phickman@stewardsacademy.org 
Religious Studies Mr A Curtin acurtin@stewardsacademy.org 
Subject Leader RS and E & V  Ms K. James  kjames@stewardsacademy.org 
Geography Ms I Danculea idanculea@stewardsacademy.org 

 History/Geography / RE Mr A Dalton  adalton@stewardsacademy.org  
 Subject Leader History Mr C Hawk chawk@stewardsacademy.org 
 History Mr J Meehan jmeehan@stewardsacademy.org 

 

ICT 
 

Responsible for ICT  Mr M Fish  mfish@passmoresacademy.com 

Subject Leader Business Studies Mrs V Edwards vedwards@stewardsacademy.org  

 Mr S Drew sdrew@Stewardsacademy.org  

 Mrs J Hinds jhinds@stewardsacademy.org  

 

Mathematics 
 

Subject Leader for Maths Mrs E Woolley ewoolley@stewardsacademy.org 

 Ms D Chandler dchandler@stewardsacademy.org 

Asst Subject Leader, Maths  Mrs E Gannon egannon@stewardsacademy.org 

 Mr E Oranye eoranye@stewardsacademy.org 

 Mr R Barfi rbarfi@stewardsacademy.org  

  Mr F Sasu-Amoako fsasuamoako@stewardsacademy.org   

 

PE 
 

Subject Leader for PE Mr D Rayney drayney@stewardsacademy.org  

 Mr G Hughes ghughes@stewardsacademy.org 
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 Mrs E Corsalini ecorsalini@stewardsacademy.org  

 Mr M Steele msteele@stewardsacademy.org  

 Ms C Venables cvenables@stewardsacademy.org 

 

Performing Arts 
 

Subject Leader, Dance Mrs J Bartlett jbartlett@stewardsacademy.org 
Subject Leader, Performing Arts  Mrs D da Vighi  ddavighi@stewardsacademy.org 
 Miss A Martin amartin@stewardsacademy.org  
 Mr J Whitbread jwhitbread@stewardsacademy.org  
Subject Leader, Music Mrs J Lysons jlysons@stewardsacademy.org  
 Ms S Reeves [part time] sreeves@stewardsacademy.org 

Science 

Asst Subject Leader, Science Ms S Marakli [mat leave] smarakli@stewardsacademy.org  

 Mr A Coates acoates@stewardsacademy.org 

 Ms K Hemady khemady@stewardsacademy.org 

Acting Subject Leads Mr R Hewitt rhewitt@stewardsacademy.org 

Acting Subject Leads  Mrs U Manivchuk umanivchuk@stewardsacademy.org 

 Mr R Nolan rnolan@stewardsacademy.org 

 Mr R Perrin rperrin@stewardsacademy.org 

 Mr M Rew mrew@stewardsacademy.org 

 

Technology 
 

 

Vocational 
 

 

Head of Technology Ms K Stylianou kstylianou@stewardsacademy.org 

  Mr A Laing  alaing@stewardsacademy.org 

 Mr G Myatt gmyatt@stewardsacademy.org  

Head of Food Technology  Mrs T Long tlong@stewardsacademy.org 

 Vocational Lead / Childcare Mrs J Bartlett jbartlett@stewardsacademy.org  

Childcare  Mrs S Hunt shunt@stewardsacademy.org 

Hair and Beauty Mrs V Smith vsmith@stewardsacademy.org  

 Construction Mr C Morgan cmorgan@stewardsacademy.org 
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